WHEREAS Nevada Bank & Trust Company Is/are the present owner of a promissory note dated November 6, 1986 executed by _C. Richard Prince and Nary C. Prince In the amount of \$10,219.00		SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE
in the amount of \$10,219,00secured by deed of trust executed by the makers of said note wherein		WHEREAS Nevada Bank & Trust Company
in the amount of \$10,219,00secured by deed of trust executed by the makers of said note wherein		The state of a promissory note dated. November 6, 1986
in the amount of \$ 10,219,00secured by deed of trust executed by the makers of said note wherein		
note wherein Frontier Title Company, a Nevada corporation js named as Trustee, recorded 11-19-86 as Document No. 89934 in Book 71 Records, in the Office of the Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and Wilerras the undersigned as the present beneficiary of the deed of trust desire to change the Trustee therein, and Wilerras the undersigned further desire to have the property hereinalter mentioned reconveyed by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said deed of trust; NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby appoint the undersigned as Trustee under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original Trustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DUES HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of January 19 89 before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Assat, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company Kevin D. Smith, Assat, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company Kevin D. Smith, Assat, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company Notary Rublic Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 For Payman Smith Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 For Payman Smith California Califo		
note wherein Frontier Title Company, a Nevada corporation js named as Trustee, recorded 11-19-86 as Document No. 89934 in Book 71 Records, in the Office of the Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and Wilerras the undersigned as the present beneficiary of the deed of trust desire to change the Trustee therein, and Wilerras the undersigned further desire to have the property hereinalter mentioned reconveyed by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said deed of trust; NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby appoint the undersigned as Trustee under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original Trustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DUES HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of January 19 89 before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Assat, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company Kevin D. Smith, Assat, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company Kevin D. Smith, Assat, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company Notary Rublic Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 For Payman Smith Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 For Payman Smith California Califo		in the amount of \$ 10,219.00 ,secured by deed of trust executed by the makers of said
is named as Trustee, recorded 11-19-86 as Document No. 85936 in Book 71		note wherein Frontier Title Company, a Nevada corporation
the Office of the Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and WHEREAS the undersigned as the present beneficiary of the deed of trust desire to change the Trustee therein, and WHEREAS the undersigned further desire to have the property hereinafter mentioned reconveyed by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said deed of trust; NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby appoint the undersigned as Trustee under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original Trustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DOES HEREBY CUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of January , 19 89 , before me, a Notary Public appeared Keyin D. Saith, Asse, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company 19 89	•	is named as Trustee, recorded 11-19-86
the Office of the Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and WHEREAS the undersigned as the present beneficiary of the deed of trust desire to change the Trustee therein, and WHEREAS the undersigned further desire to have the property hereinafter mentioned reconveyed by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said deed of trust; NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby appoint the undersigned as Trustee under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original Trustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DOES HEREBY CUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of January , 19 89 , before me, a Notary Public appeared Keyin D. Saith, Asse, Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company 19 89		as Document No. 85934
WHEREAS the undersigned as the present beneficiary of the deed of trust desire to change the Trustee therein, and WHEREAS the undersigned further desire to have the property hereinafter mentioned reconveyed by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said deed of trust; NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby appoint the undersigned as Trustee under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original Trustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DOES HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of		in Book 73 Page 29 , of Official Records, in
WHEREAS the undersigned as the present beneficiary of the deed of trust desire to change the Trustee therein, and WHEREAS the undersigned further desire to have the property hereinalter mentioned reconveyed by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said deed of trust; NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby appoint the undersigned as Trustee under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original Trustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DOES HEREBY CUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of January 19 89 before me, a Notary Public appeared **Revin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company 19 89 Nelore me, a Notary Public appeared		the Office of the Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and
NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby appoint the undersigned as Trustee under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original Trustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DOES HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of January 19 89 Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: Notary Hubble Rescuted that he executed the above instrument. Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Notary Hubble Rescuted Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Notary Hubble Rescuted Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Notary Hubble Rescuted Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Revada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 Revada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A 1		WHEREAS the undersigned as the present beneficiary of the deed of trust desire to change the Trustee therein, and
under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DDES HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, all of the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust. Dated this 25th day of		reconveyed by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said deed of vious
Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: COUNTY OF LINCOLN		under the terms of said deed of trust in the place of the original rustee above mentioned, with the power to perform the trusts therein imposed, and in consideration of the payment of said indebtedness, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned as Substitute Trustee, DOES HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the Person or
Nevada Bank & Trust Company by: COUNTY OF LINCOLN		
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN On this 25th day of January , 19 89 , before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument. S. PRRY MISSIN OFFICIAL STAIN MONARY Public Newada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 The Recording Policy of the Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 The Record of the Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 FRANK C. HULSE COUNTY FOUNDER CALIFORNIA COMPANY FRANK C. HULSE COUNTY FOUNDER CALIFORNIA COMPANY FRANK C. HULSE		Dated this 25th day of January 19 89
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN On this 25th day of January , 19 89 , before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument. S. PRRY MISSIN OFFICIAL STAIN MONARY Public Newada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 The Recording Policy of the Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 The Record of the Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 FRANK C. HULSE COUNTY FOUNDER CALIFORNIA COMPANY FRANK C. HULSE COUNTY FOUNDER CALIFORNIA COMPANY FRANK C. HULSE		W to Bruk & Truck Company by:
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN On this 25th day of January, 19 89, before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged thathe executed the above instrument. S. PERT HISON OFFICIAL STATE HOLDER FORM LINCOLN COUNTY Notary Rubbic Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 FI. / DR COUNT STORM P. STOR		
COUNTY OF LINCOLN On this 25th day of January , 19 89 , before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument. Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company FD Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 FI / D R C DE / D P S C D P		Mus) Indt Asst Manager
COUNTY OF LINCOLN On this 25th day of January , 19 89 , before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument. Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company FD Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 FI / D R C DE / D P S C D P		
COUNTY OF LINCOLN On this 25th day of January , 19 89 , before me, a Notary Public appeared Kevin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument. Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company FD Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 FI / D R C DE / D P S C D P		STATE OF NEVADA
On this 25th day of		
Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PD Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Recording requested by: Notary Rubic Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Notary Rubic Space below this line for Recorder's use FI	and the last	
Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 Fit / DRC DE ALL USE Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 Fit / DRC DE ALL USE P		
Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Callente, NV 89008 Fig. 1 to 8 cc 100 M F 11 ST OF Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1	a di di	Kevin D. Smith, Asst. Manager for Nevada Bank & Trust Company known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged that he executed
Recording requested by: No tary Rublic Ry Appointment Expires 1014 30, 1991 Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Fig. 100 R Color Alients Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1		the above instrument.
Recording requested by: Notary Rublic Space below this line for Recorder's use Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Fit / DR CC SER AT F ''ST OF Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1		
Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 Fig. 100 R CC 100 At 1 11 ST OF Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		NOTARY PUBLIC NEVADA
Recording requested by: Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 Fig. 7 to R Company Post Of Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1		My Appointment Expires SULY 30, 1991
Nevada Bank & Trust Company PO Box 428 Caliente, NV B9008 FI: / D R C COM A F C ST OF Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1		
PO Box 428 Caliente, NV 89008 FIT OF RECEIPTOR FUST OF Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1		
Caliente, NV 89008 FI: OF RCC SET AT PUST OF Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1		PO Box 428 QQSA3
Nevada Bank & Trust Co. January 26, 1989 A. 1		Caliente, NV 89008
A. 1	١,	Nevada Bank & Trust Co.
P 83 FINA R 694 E COUN C FRANK C. HULSE COUNTY ROULDER		The same of the sa
FRANK C. HULSE COUNTY ROUNDER		
FRANK C. HULSE COUNTY ROUNDER	The same of	
SW. A.		C GTT ADA
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}}}}}}}}}$		
	•	\mathcal{M}_{i} \mathcal{M}_{i} .

83 page 694 $_{\sim}$

B00K